JP \$280.00 537233

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Air Methods Corporation	10/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keybank National Association, as Lender and Agent
Street Address:	1675 Broadway
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5372339
Patent Number:	5383629
Patent Number:	5785277
Patent Number:	6152401
Patent Number:	5738306
Patent Number:	5810178
Patent Number:	4971801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)685-4869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmartinet@jcfkk.com

Correspondent Name: Trent Martinet

Address Line 1: 1050 17th St. Ste. 1500
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1056.00036

PATENT

REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0199

500400725

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trent Martinet
Total Attachments: 9 source=SecurityInterest#page1.tif source=SecurityInterest#page2.tif source=SecurityInterest#page3.tif source=SecurityInterest#page4.tif	
source=SecurityInterest#page5.tif source=SecurityInterest#page6.tif source=SecurityInterest#page7.tif source=SecurityInterest#page8.tif source=SecurityInterest#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AIR METHODS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOLDINGS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, MERCY AIR SERVICE, INC., a California corporation, and LIFENET, INC., a Missouri corporation (the "Assignors"), hereby assign and grant KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender and Agent under the Credit and Security Agreement (the "Assignee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and unregistered trademarks (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the United States Patents and pending patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all proceeds and products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to further secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the obligations of the Assignors (the "Secured Obligations") under the Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement between the Assignors and the Assignee, dated as of September 17, 2007 (as amended from time to time, the "Credit and Security Agreement"). Upon the satisfaction of all such Secured Obligations, the Assignee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Assignors an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks and Patents acquired under this Assignment of Security Interest. This Assignment of Security Interest is in addition to any and all previous security interests or assignments granted by Assignors to Assignee and/or filed by Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment of Security Interest has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Assignee under the Credit and Security Agreement. The right and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Credit and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Assignment of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Credit and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Credit and Security Agreement shall govern.

{00224159.DOC 2}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Security Interest as of the 17th day of September, 2007.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Church
By: Church Name: Chris Monter Title: 51/8
Title: 5VV
AIR METHODS CORPORATION
R _V ·
By:
Name:Title:
1100.
ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOLDINGS, L.L.C.
,
Ву:
Name:
Title:
MERCY AIR SERVICE, INC.
MERCET THE BEICTIEE, 1146.
By:
Name:
Title:
LIFENET, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Security Interest as of the 17th day of September, 2007.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Ву:
Name:
Title:
AIR METHODS CORPORATION
By: Fret Carna Name: Treet Carna Title: CFC
ROCKY MOUNTAIN HOLDINGS, L.L.C.
By: Int flum Name: Truth Carma Title: CFO
MERCY AIR SERVICE, INC.
By: gret Carma Name: Tret Tarma Title: CFO
LIFENET, INC.
By: great f Carma Name: Trest Carma Title: CFO

{00224159.DOC 2}

REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0203

STATE OF COLORADO }
STATE OF COLORADO } Arapalo + } CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER }
On this 16 of octobe, 2007, before me personally came 7 cd 5 cd who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is of AIR METHODS CORPORATION, that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.
Notary Public My Commission expires: 7/8/09
My Commission expires:
STATE OF Colorado Secounty OF Down Arapuhor State OF Colorado Secounty OF Down Arapuhor State OF Colorado State OF Colorad
On this
Notary Public
My Commission expires: 7/8/00

<i>C</i> , .	
STATE OF Columbia	}
COUNTY OF Arapahir	}ss: }
On this 16th of October, 2007, me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s] INC., that [s]he is authorized to execute the of said corporation and that [s]he did so by corporation.	before me personally came July July Who, being by the is CFO of AIR MERCY SERVICE, foregoing Assignment of Security Interest on behalf authority of the Board of Directors of said
	Diffees Notary Public
	My Commission expires: 7/18/09
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Avafahal</u>	} }ss: }
me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]	before me personally came <u>reform</u> who, being by he is <u>CFO</u> of LIFENET, INC., that [s]he is nent of Security Interest on behalf of said corporation and of Directors of said corporation.
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires: 7/18709

STATE OF COLORADO	}
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	}ss: }
. 1000 cm 111014, that Is hie is authorized to	y, before me personally came who, being by s]he is of KEYBANK NATIONAL o execute the foregoing Assignment of Security that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors
	Notary Public My Commission expires: 12/21/2001

SCHEDULE A -- MARKS

MARKS

Assignee	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Date Registered
Keybank National	Air Methods Logo	2345539	04/25/2000
Association, As Lender and			
Agent			
Keybank National	Air Methods	2347187	05/02/2000
Association, As Lender and			
Agent			
Keybank National	Air Life	1345108	06/09/1983
Association, As Lender and			
Agent			
Keybank National	One Call Transfer	77/111762	N/A
Association, As Lender and Agent	Center		
Keybank National	Advantage	1637132	03/05/1991
Association, As Lender and	Aviation		
Agent			
Keybank National	Rocky Mountain	1534678	04/11/1989
Association, As Lender and	Helicopters		
Agent			
Keybank National	Life Net	2211603	12/15/1998
Association, As Lender and			
Agent			
Keybank National	Life Net	75/370945	N/A
Association, As Lender and			
Agent	~ . a ~		
Keybank National	LifeCom	2425026	01/30/2001
Association, As Lender and			
Agent	C 1 Pill	0202202	00/05/000
Keybank National	Complete Billing	2383383	09/05/2000
Association, As Lender and	Solutions		
Agent Verificant National	T1 W/: - 1 W/-11	2456906	06/05/0001
Keybank National	The Wisdom Well	2456896	06/05/2001
Association, As Lender and			
Agent Keybank National	The Wisdom Well	2556729	04/02/2002
Association, As Lender and	THE WISCOM WEN	2330129	04/02/2002
Agent Agent			
Keybank National	The Wisdom Well	2478516	08/14/2001
Association, As Lender and	110 111000111 11011	2.70510	00/17/2001
viamon, i no nomati una			

Schedule A-1

{00224159.DOC 2}

Agent
Keybank National Mercy Air Service N/A N/A
Association, As Lender and
Agent
Keybank National ARCH Air N/A N/A
Association, As Lender and Medical Service
Agent

SCHEDULE B -- PATENTS

PATENTS

<u>Assignee</u>	Description	Patent Number	Date Issued
Keybank National	Multi-tiered litter	5,372,339	12/13/1994
Association, As Lender and	rack system		
Agent			
Keybank National	Emergency	5,383,629	01/24/1995
Association, As Lender and Agent	medical system		
Keybank National	Patient loading	5,785,277	07/28/1998
Association, As Lender and	system and		
Agent	transport device		
	for aircraft		
Keybank National	Deployable chair	6,152,401	11/28/2000
Association, As Lender and	system for use in		
Agent	patient transport		
Vorhant Notional	aircraft	5 720 206	0.4/1.4/1.000
Keybank National	Articulating	5,738,306	04/14/1998
Association, As Lender and	patient loading		
Agent	system and		
	transport device for aircraft		
Keybank National	Equipment	5,810,178	09/22/1998
Association, As Lender and	mounting frame	3,010,170	09/22/1998
Agent	for aircraft		
Keybank National	Biologic response	4,971,801	11/20/1990
Association, As Lender and	modifier	1,571,001	11/20/1790
Agent			
_			

Schedule B-1

{00224159.DOC 2}